Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada's Corporate Plan 2004-2005

Montreal, June 2, 2004

Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada's Corporate Plan 2004-2005

The Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada (SDRCC) has recently adopted and submitted its corporate plan to the Honourable Stan Keyes, Minister of State (Sport) for the fiscal year starting April 1st, 2004 and ending March 31st, 2005.

You can consult this corporate plan on-line at www.adrsportred.ca/about/annual_report_e.cfm

The SDRCC is a not-for-profit corporation created through federal legislation and operating at arm's length from government. It administrates the ADRsportRED program, offering resource materials and links to useful Internet sites focussing on dispute resolution. Where disputes cannot be prevented, the SDRCC offers out-of-court settlement options such as mediation and arbitration.

Should you have specific questions or comments about the corporate plan or the Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada, please write us at info@adrsportred.ca, call toll-free: 1-866-733-7767 / 1-866-600-6697 or fax toll-free: 1-877-733-1246.

Benoit Girardin Executive Director Sport Dispute Resolution Centre of Canada 1-866-600-6697